RESOLUTION NO. 11 FOR THE YEAR 2024

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW

WHEREAS, NYS Real Property Tax Law requires that each local government appoint a Board of Assessment Review to perform certain functions set forth in NYS Real Property Tax Law; and

WHEREAS, NYS Real Property Tax Law requires that the members of the Board of Assessment Review be appointed by the legislative body of the local government for terms of five years; and

WHEREAS, certain vacancies in the Board of Assessment Review have occurred and the Common Council desires to make appointments to the Board of Assessment Review,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Common Council hereby appoints a member to the Board of Assessment Review as follows:

David Kiely, for a term expiring September 30, 2028; and it is further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Approved as to form this 27th day of February, 2024.

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel Resolution No. 11 of the Year 2024 February 27, 2024 Page 2

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Common Council and attested by the Clerk of the Common Council this _2/_ day of February, 2024.

Procident

I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution of the Common Council.

 $\frac{\partial J/27/24}{\text{te}}$ William T. Keeler

Mayor of the City of Cohoes, New York